March 22, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2186

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 12

Page 1, line 13, replace "2." with "1."

Page 1, line 16, replace "3." with "2."

Page 2, line 12, replace "4." with "3."

Page 2, remove line 15

Page 2, line 27, replace "if a claim is the insured's first claim resulting from a" with "resulting from wind or hail if the insured had no previous wind or hail claim on that property within the previous five years regardless of the insurer"

Page 2, line 28, remove "weather-related event"

Page 3, line 7, replace "mitigate" with "repair"

Page 3, line 9, after "writing" insert "or in the same medium as the application"

Renumber accordingly